OCTOBER, 2023 HD 242PAGE 1 OF 4
HD FIRE PROTECT
PVT. LTD.
 SPRINKLER FLEXIBLE DROP
TECHNICAL DATA
APPLICATION
Sprinkler Flexible Drop system is a ready to use
assembly to fit sprinkler heads in desired location in

Assembly
Length, ft.
(mm)
Max No.
of
90o
Bends
Min
Bend
Radius.
in.
Equivalent Length
of 1 in. Schedule,
40 Steel Pipe
(C=120), ft
HD-UB-700 unbraided 200 225 1x1/2 2.3 (700) 2 4 32
HD-UB-1000 unbraided 200 225 1x1/2 3.3 (1000) 3 4 55
HD-UB-1200 unbraided 200 225 1x1/2 3.9 (1200) 3 4 64
HD-UB-1500 unbraided 200 225 1x1/2 4.9 (1500) 3 4 75
HD-UB-1800 unbraided 200 225 1x1/2 5.9 (1800) 3 4 81
HD-UB-700 unbraided 200 225 1x3/4 2.3 (700) 2 4 31
HD-UB-1000 unbraided 200 225 1x3/4 3.3 (1000) 3 4 50
HD-UB-1200 unbraided 200 225 1x3/4 3.9 (1200) 3 4 57
HD-UB-1500 unbraided 200 225 1x3/4 4.9 (1500) 3 4 68

X Outlet
Size, In.
Assembly
Length, ft.
(mm)
Max. No.
of
90o Bends
Min. Bend
Radius in.
Equivalent
Length of 1 in.
Schedule, 40
Steel Pipe, ft
UL FM UL FM UL FM UL FM
HD-28B-700 Braided 200 175 225 1x1/2 2.3 (700) 3 1 3 9 18 22.9
HD-28B-1000 Braided 200 175 225 1x1/2 3.3 (1000) 5 2 3 9 23 34.6
HD-28B-1200 Braided 200 175 225 1x1/2 3.9 (1200) 7 3 3 9 29 41.0
HD-28B-1500 Braided 200 175 225 1x1/2 4.9 (1500) 9 4 3 9 39 50.4
HD-28B-1800 Braided 200 175 225 1x1/2 5.9 (1800) 12 4 3 9 50 58.5
HD-28B-700 Braided 200 175 225 1x3/4 2.3 (700) 3 1 3 9 20 15.7
HD-28B-1000 Braided 200 175 225 1x3/4 3.3 (1000) 5 2 3 9 24 26.9
HD-28B-1200 Braided 200 175 225 1x3/4 3.9 (1200) 7 3 3 9 31 34.8
HD-28B-1500 Braided 200 175 225 1x3/4 4.9 (1500) 9 4 3 9 40 43.8